THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/12-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	51158	85.20.011	Neon indicating bulb, used as the indicator light in water heaters	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51073	87.06.059	4 × Art No. H53849 A PS 1200 hub reduction axle, 4 × Art No. H48572 A PR 1200 hub reduction axle, for use in the manufacture of bulk fertiliser distributors and trailers	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	51293	89.05.009	Trelleborg "Troilboom" used for oil prevention	Free*		
H.O.	50914	90.08.009	Tripods and camera stands over 1.8 kg weight, for use with professional 16 mm cinematographic cameras for use in the television industry	Free*	Free*	io
H.O.	51263	93.07.059	Cartridges, peculiar to use with Schermer humane stunners	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	51306	96.01.039	3M Brand Brush/on for automotive metal finishing and cleaning applications	Free*	Free*	99
				*or such higher rate duty as the Minis may in any case dec		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 February 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of February 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/13—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
H.O.	50773	39.07.299	Plastic back pack with straps, cap and outlet fittings, for carrying drench, when drenching sheep and cattle	1978/214	104, 30 November 1978, p. 3301
H.O.	50757	48.07.049	N.C.R. (no carbon required) paper in rolls 254 mm or more in width,	1978/214	104, 30 November
CH	508	84.10.029	for use on printed business forms Ajax International Series centrifugal pumps with full diameter impellers, for use with motor driven irrigation spray units	1978/214	1978, p. 3301 104, 30 November 1978, p. 3301
H.O.	50697	84.47.009	Long table jointing and planing machine, to machine wood in one pass	1978/214	104, 30 November 1978, p. 3301

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of February 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.